SECOND REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 64

102ND GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE MURPHY.

6005H.01I

DANA RADEMAN MILLER, Chief Clerk

	WHEREAS, the Lambert-St. Louis International Airport is owned by the City of St.
2	Louis, located upon land owned by St. Louis County, and governed by the Airport
3	Commission; and
4	
5	WHEREAS, the Lambert-St. Louis International Airport is a regional hub of
6	transportation not just for the City of St. Louis and St. Louis County, but for the entire state of
7	Missouri and bordering states; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, the economic prominence of Lambert-St. Louis International Airport in
10	the region has deteriorated over the last two decades; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, despite at least three separate studies of the governance structure for
13	Lambert-St. Louis International Airport, the people of the City of St. Louis and the people of
14	St. Louis County have failed to exercise their joint power under Article VI, Sections 30(a) and
15	30(b) of the Constitution of Missouri, to petition for a Board of Freeholders to make changes
16	to the governance structure for the airport:
17	
18	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the members of the House of
19	Representatives of the One Hundred Second General Assembly, Second Regular Session, the
20	Senate concurring therein, hereby request the residents of the state of Missouri to encourage
21	their elected leaders in the General Assembly to change the management of the Lambert-St.
22	Louis International Airport from the City of St. Louis, St. Louis County, and the Airport
23	Commission to a regionally focused management entity; and

24

HCR 64 2

- 25 **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of
- 26 Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for the

27 City of St. Louis and St. Louis County.

✓